No: B7-06-101 Pro.Kor

Prakas

On

THE IMPLEMENTATION OF CREDIT INFORMATION SHARING SYSTEM MANAGEMENT GUIDELINE

• ::==============

The Governor of the National Bank of Cambodia

- With reference to the Constitution of the Kingdom of Cambodia;

- With reference to the Royal Kram NS/RKM/0196/27, dated January 26, 1996 promulgating the Law on the Organization and Conduct of the National Bank of Cambodia;

- With reference to the Royal Kram NS/RKM/1199/1, dated November 18, 1999 promulgating the Law on Banking and Financial Institutions;

- With reference to the Royal Decree NS/0904/244, dated 7 September 2004 on the appointment of His Excellency Chea Chanto as Governor of the National Bank of Cambodia, in equivalent to Senior Minister;

- Pursuant to the request of the Directorate General

DECIDES

Chapter 1

General Provision

Article 1.

The implementation of credit information sharing system management guideline is stated in the appendices of this Prakas.

Article 2.

The Direction General, the Secretariat General, the Inspection General, the Cashier General, all Departments of the National Bank of Cambodia, and all Banks and Financial Institutions, and the Representative Offices of foreign banks under the National Bank of Cambodia's supervisory authority shall strictly implement this Prakas.

Article 3.

This Prakas shall have affect from the signing date.

Phnom Penh, June 22, 2006

The Governor

Signed and sealed: Chea Chanto

- cc: Article 2 for implementation
- File
- The member of the Board of Directors
- CM "for info."
- Department of CM "for publication in the National Gazette